

SAGRADA FAMILIA BOARDING HOUSE | INFORMATION AND SERVICES

The Cervera Emili Pujol Chair guarantees all students accommodated in this establishment the enjoyment of a shared room with the following services:

- Community bathrooms, wifi in some spaces, common living room with TV.
- Daily cleaning of the room, as long as it is tidy.
- MONITOR service and compulsory schedule.

REGULATIONS

1. **Deadline for arrival:** All guests agree to access the Casa de Colonias Sagrada Familia before 1 a.m. Otherwise, the Casa de Colonias Sagrada Familia will immediately notify the minor's responsible parties, with the Casa de Colonias Sagrada Familia exempt from any responsibility.

During the following day after the failure to comply with the arrival time, the Casa de Colonias Sagrada Familia and the Cátedra Cervera Emili Pujol will communicate to the parent/guardian of the minor or to the guest themselves (if they are of legal age) the consequences that may arise.

- 2. **Registration book signature:** All students commit to personally sign the registration book to access the Casa de Colonias Sagrada Familia during the period between 8:00 p.m. and 1:00 a.m. (entry to the Casa) and between 8:00 a.m. and 9:00 a.m. (exit from the Casa).
- 3. **Minor's consent:** My child agrees to stay at the Casa de Colonias Sagrada Familia and understands that they must respect the rules of good coexistence.
- 4. **Contact:** I authorize the Cátedra Cervera Emili Pujol to provide the contact information to the Casa de Colonias Sagrada Familia, so that they can contact me in case of need.
- 5. **Exemption from liability:** I release the Casa de Colonias Sagrada Familia and the Cátedra Cervera Emili Pujol from any responsibility for damages or losses of any kind that the guest may suffer.
- 6. **Medical emergencies:** I authorize the Casa de Colonias Sagrada Familia and the Cátedra Cervera Emili Pujol to take the necessary measures in case of a medical emergency.
- 7. Additional provisions: I accept that, in the event that the guest fails to comply with the time and good coexistence rules, the Casa de Colonias Sagrada Familia reserves the right to terminate the contractual relationship of the stay without any type of compensation.

ACCEPTANCE OF REGULATIONS | ADULT STUDENT

I, [name ACCEPT the regulations set out in this document.	e of student], with ID [ID number],
	Student's signature:
Date:at,of20	
AUTHORIZATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGULATIONS MIN	OR STUDENT
	parent/guardian], with ID [ID number],
	e of the minor during the stay], AUTHORIZE my child to stay at
the Casa de Colonias Sagrada Familia during the days o regulations set out in this document.	f the Cervera International Music Course and ACCEPT the
	Parent/Guardian's signature:
Date: at, of 20	

It will be necessary to present this document -printed and duly completed and signed- at the secretariat of the Cátedra Cervera Emili Pujol (Cervera, Plaça Pius XII), along with a photocopy of the student's and parent/guardian's ID (if the student is a minor), at the time of collecting accreditation at the Cervera International Music Course.